7. The total paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on Friday, August 01, 2025 was Rs. 
29,00,08,86, 172.5/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Crore Eight Lakh Eighty Six Thousand 
One Hundred Seventy Two and Fifty Paisa only) divided into 5,70,21,05,319 (Five Hundred Seventy 
Crore Twenty One Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen) fully paid-up equity shares of 
the face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each and 39,22,87,662 (Thirty Nine Crore Twenty Two 
Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two) partly paid equity shares of face value of Rs. 
5/- (Rupees Five only) with paid up value of Rs. 1.25/ - (Rupee One and Twenty Five Pa isa only) 
each. 

I 

As per Section 47 of the Companies Act, 2013, every member of a Company limited by shares and 
holding equity share capital therein, shall have a right to vote on every resolution placed before 
the Company and his voting right on a poll shall be in proportion to his share in the paid-up 
equity share capital of the Company. Accordingly, 39,22,87,662 (Thirty Nine Crore Twenty Two 
Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two) partly paid equity shares represent 
9,80, 71,915 votes (any fractions are round off to lower number) based on their paid- up value. 

The following table contains the details of number of equity shares and number of votes equity 
shares carries based on their paid-up value: 

Paid up per equity 
share No. of Shares No. of Votes 

(In Rs.) 
5 5, 70,21,05,319 5, 70,21,05,319 

1.25 39,22,87,662 9,80, 71,915 

Total 6,09,43,92,981 5,80,01, 77,234 

The total issued share capital of the Company includes 194 (One Hundred Ninety Four) equity 
shares which are lying in the Bharti Airtel Limited - Unclaimed Suspense Account and Bharti Airtel 
Rights 2021 Unclaimed Suspense Account, of which voting rights are frozen till rightful owners 
claim pursuant to Regulation 34 read with Schedule V (F)(e) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and 41, 70,090 (Forty One Lakh Seventy Thousand 
Ninety) equity shares (includes 39,80,876 fully paid up and 1,89,214 partly paid equity shares) 
held by Bharti Airtel Employees' Welfare Trust ("ESOP Trust") which are treated as "Non-Promoter 
Non-Public Shareholding" as per Regulation 9 of Chapter II of the SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, of which voting rights are not exercised and 
2,42,665 (Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five) equity shares transferred to and 
held by Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) on which voting rights are frozen pursuant 
to Section 125 and Section 124(6) read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority 
(Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rule, 2016.